## Explanation of Changes Reflected in the Chairman's Amendment in the Nature of a Substitute to H.R. 2792, Control Unlawful Fugitive Felons Act

September 13, 2017

The Chairman's amendment in the nature of a substitute includes the following changes to H.R. 2792 as introduced (page and line references are to H.R. 2792 as introduced):

- 1. Page 2, Line 1: Strike "Titles II, VIII, and" and insert "Title"
- 2. Page 2, Line 5 through Page 4, Line 20: Strike.
- 3. Page 4, Line 21: Redesignate paragraphs (1) through (3) as subsections (a) through (c), respectively.
- 4. Page 5, Line 12: Strike "of the Social Security Act" and insert "of such Act"
- 5. Page 5, Line 17: Strike ", and a Federal, State"
- 6. Page 6, Line 6: Strike "after the date that is 1 year following the date to the enactment of this section" and insert "on or after January 1, 2021"